

Question:

After reviewing the plans for the referenced project, I have a question concerning the structural integrity of the building. Are you concerned about the weight load on the floor? Also, have you considered the vibration effect for the lower floor?

Answer:

Yes, we are concerned about the weight load on the floor and the vibration effect. The structural engineer from the contractor's design team will analyze all of that and advise.

Question:

Are there additional plans for the project?

In the General Reflected Ceiling Notes,
Note 2: Refer to Mechanical, Electrical and Fire Protection for ceiling devices. Locate per architectural

Answer:

The email below is from a gentleman seeking additional drawings. Purchasing posted what was provided to us. Please advise and or confirm if additional drawings should have accompanied the RFP16-0007-12.